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Recommended for Funding

Revised:

Exhibit A

DistCode/

AgnID

Fiscal Agent

Administering Agency or Institution AllocationCounty Home

Funded

Elig.

ALLEGAN

Outlook Academy03902

Allegan Co. Sheriff Dept. 9 14,595

Allegan Co. Youth Home Weston Hall 48 77,841

Outlook Academy SDA 23 37,299

80 129,735Outlook Academy Total

ALPENA

Alpena Public Schools04010

Alpena County Sheriff Dept. 3 4,865

3 4,865Alpena Public Schools Total

BARRY

Barry ISD08000

Barry County Jail 1 1,622

Sunny Crest Youth Ranch House One 5 8,108

6 9,730Barry ISD Total

BAY

Bay-Arenac ISD09000

Bay County Juvenile Home 47 76,220

The Lutheran Home 11 17,839

58 94,059Bay-Arenac ISD Total

BERRIEN

Berrien RESA11000

Berrien Co. Sheriff Department 21 34,056

Berrien County Juvenile Center 42 68,111

63 102,167Berrien RESA Total



DistCode/

AgnID

Fiscal Agent

Administering Agency or Institution AllocationCounty Home

Funded

Elig.

BRANCH

Coldwater Community Schools12010

Branch County Jail 4 6,487

4 6,487Coldwater Community Schools Total

CALHOUN

Calhoun ISD13000

Calhoun Co. Juvenile Home 55 89,193

The Starr Commonwealth Schools 112 181,630

167 270,823Calhoun ISD Total

Battle Creek Public Schools13020

Calhoun County Office of the Sheriff 11 17,839

11 17,839Battle Creek Public Schools Total

CLINTON

Clinton County RESA19000

Green Haven 8 12,974

Turning Point Youth Center CCS Lansing 64 103,789

72 116,763Clinton County RESA Total

EATON

Charlotte Public Schools23030

Eaton County Youth Facility secure 25 40,542

Eaton County Youth Facility-non secure 8 12,974

33 53,516Charlotte Public Schools Total

Potterville Public Schools23090

Eaton County Jail 15 24,325

15 24,325Potterville Public Schools Total

EMMET

Petoskey Public Schools24070

Emmet County Jail 7 11,352

7 11,352Petoskey Public Schools Total

GENESEE

Mt. Morris Consolidated Schools25040

Genesee County Jail 19 30,812

Genesee Valley Regional Center 107 173,522

126 204,334Mt. Morris Consolidated Schools Total
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GRATIOT

Fulton Public Schools29050

Gratiot County Jail 6 9,730

Livingston County Jail 10 16,217

Saginaw County Sheriff's Department 51 82,707

67 108,654Fulton Public Schools Total

HILLSDALE

Hillsdale I.S.D.30000

Hillsdale Co. Probate Court Hillsdale Co. Youth Home 8 12,974

8 12,974Hillsdale I.S.D. Total

INGHAM

Ingham ISD33000

Highfields, Inc. Youth Opportunity Camp 40 64,868

40 64,868Ingham ISD Total

Lansing Public Schools33020

Ingham Co. Youth Center 69 111,897

Ingham County Jail 8 12,974

Peckham, Inc. Footprints 19 30,812

96 155,683Lansing Public Schools Total

Holt Public Schools33130

Angel House 14 22,704

14 22,704Holt Public Schools Total

ISABELLA

Mt. Pleasant Public Schools37010

Isabella County Correctional Facility 19 30,812

Isabella County Non-Secure Detention 16 25,947

35 56,759Mt. Pleasant Public Schools Total

JACKSON

Jackson Public Schools38170

Jackson County Jail 14 22,704

Jackson County Youth Center 72 116,762

Murack Lodge 5 8,108

91 147,574Jackson Public Schools Total
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KALAMAZOO

Kalamazoo Public Schools39010

Kalamazoo County Jail 18 29,191

Kalamazoo County Juvenile Home Youth Center School/Instensive 90 145,953

Lakeside for Children 116 188,117

224 363,261Kalamazoo Public Schools Total

Youth Advancement Academy39906

Youth Advancement Academy 31 50,273

31 50,273Youth Advancement Academy Total

KENT

Grand Rapids Public Schools41010

Bethany Christian Services 48 77,841

Kent Co. Correctional Facility 135 218,929

183 296,770Grand Rapids Public Schools Total

Kentwood Public Schools41160

Pine Rest Christian Mental Health Services CPRS-Cedar Lodges, Maple & Birch 43 69,733

43 69,733Kentwood Public Schools Total

Lighthouse Academy41922

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. The Haven 29 47,029

Kent Co. Juvenile Detention Waalkes 122 197,847

St. John's Home, Inc. KidsFirst Program 38 61,624

St. John's Home, Inc. St. Johns Residential 23 37,299

Wedgwood Christian Services Cook Claus 15 24,325

Wedgwood Christian Services Dawes Court 6 44,304

Wedgwood Christian Services East Campus 59 99,475

Wedgwood Christian Services Kentwood Campus 71 118,935

Wedgwood Christian Services Lighthouse Community Building 25 40,542

Wedgwood Christian Services Woodcliff Home 26 0

414 671,380Lighthouse Academy Total

LENAWEE

Lenawee ISD46000

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. Boysville Clinton Campus 67 108,654

Lenawee Youth Center, Inc. Maurice Spear Campus 75 121,627

142 230,281Lenawee ISD Total
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MACKINAC

St. Ignace Area Schools49010

Sault Tribe Youth Facility 41 66,490

41 66,490St. Ignace Area Schools Total

MACOMB

L'Anse Creuse Public Schools50140

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. Martin Luther King House 15 24,325

Macomb County Jail 38 61,624

Macomb County Juvenile Justice Center 185 300,012

238 385,961L'Anse Creuse Public Schools Total

MARQUETTE

Marquette-Alger RESA52000

Great Lakes Recovery Center 11 17,839

Marquette Co. Youth Home 18 29,191

Marquette County Jail 5 8,108

34 55,138Marquette-Alger RESA Total

MECOSTA

Mecosta-Osceola ISD54000

Eagle Village Ashmun-Sherk 0 0

Eagle Village Gerber-Putnam 0 0

Eagle Village Hainley 0 0

Eagle Village, Inc. 74 120,006

Muskegon River Youth Home 57 92,437

Muskegon River Youth Home-Female 0 0

Muskegon River Youth Home-Male 0 0

Pineview Homes, Inc. 31 50,273

162 262,716Mecosta-Osceola ISD Total

MIDLAND

Midland Public Schools56010

Midland County Jail 0 0

Midland County Juvenile Care Center Detention Facility 49 79,463

49 79,463Midland Public Schools Total

MONROE

Monroe ISD58000

Monroe Co. Youth Center 56 90,815

56 90,815Monroe ISD Total
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MUSKEGON

Muskegon Public Schools61010

Muskegon County Jail 28 45,408

28 45,408Muskegon Public Schools Total

Whitehall District Schools61240

Muskegon County Juvenile Detention Center 46 74,598

46 74,598Whitehall District Schools Total

OAKLAND

Royal Oak, School District City of63040

Judson Center 4 6,487

4 6,487Royal Oak, School District City of 

Oxford Community Schools63110

Crossroads for Youth Achievement Center 29 47,029

Crossroads for Youth Boys Center 12 19,460

Crossroads for Youth Girls Center 11 17,839

Crossroads for Youth Life Preparation Center 4 6,487

56 90,815Oxford Community Schools Total

Hazel Park Public Schools63130

Oakland Co. Sheriff's Office 50 81,085

50 81,085Hazel Park Public Schools Total

Waterford School District63300

Oakland Co. Children's Village Children's Village School 230 372,990

230 372,990Waterford School District Total

OGEMAW

West Branch-Rose City Area Schools65045

Ogemaw County Correctional Facility 4 6,487

4 6,487West Branch-Rose City Area Schools 

OTTAWA

Ottawa ISD70000

Ottawa Co. Adult Corr. Facility 14 22,704

Ottawa Co. Juvenile Detention Center 75 121,627

89 144,331Ottawa ISD Total

ROSCOMMON

C.O.O.R. ISD72000

Roscommon Co. Juvenile Detention Center 23 37,299

23 37,299C.O.O.R. ISD Total
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SAGINAW

Saginaw I.S.D.73000

Saginaw Co. Juvenile Center 90 145,953

90 145,953Saginaw I.S.D. Total

Swan Valley School District73255

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. St. Vincent Home 54 87,572

Kairos Healthcare - Queen of Angels 50 81,085

104 168,657Swan Valley School District Total

ST. CLAIR

St. Clair County Intervention Academy74911

St. Clair County Intervention Academy 57 92,437

57 92,437St. Clair County Intervention 

TUSCOLA

Vassar Public Schools79150

Wolverine Human Services Pioneer Work & Learn Centers, Inc. 182 295,149

182 295,149Vassar Public Schools Total

VAN BUREN

Paw Paw Public School District80160

Van Buren Co. Sheriff Dept. 4 6,487

4 6,487Paw Paw Public School District Total

WASHTENAW

Washtenaw ISD81000

Washtenaw Co. Children Services Washtenaw Co. Juvenile Detention 48 77,841

48 77,841Washtenaw ISD Total

Ann Arbor Public Schools81010

Washtenaw Co. Correctional Fac. 7 11,352

7 11,352Ann Arbor Public Schools Total

WAYNE

Detroit Public Schools82010

Todd Phillips Children's Home, Inc. STEPS Program 15 24,325

William Dickerson Detention Facility Wayne County Sheriff's Office 121 196,225

136 220,550Detroit Public Schools Total
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Wolverine Academy82750

Wolverine Human Services St. Judes Home for Boys 35 13,305

Wolverine Human Services Wolverine Secure Treatment Center 79 128,114

Wolverine Human Services Wolverine Shelter Center 25 83,996

139 225,415Wolverine Academy Total

Capstone Academy82752

Capstone Academy 72 116,762

72 116,762Capstone Academy Total

Blanche Kelso Bruce Academy82971

BKB West (McGivney) Cecil 134 217,307

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. St. Thomas Center 11 17,839

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. Thea Bowman House 9 14,595

Catherine Ferguson Academy-Seldon 306 496,239

Connor Center BKB East 149 241,633

Don Bosco Hall DePaul Center 16 25,947

Don Bosco Hall Residential Treatment Center-Eagle 2 3,243

Don Bosco Hall Sutton House 14 22,704

Wayne Co. Juvenile Detention Facility St. Antoine 242 392,451

883 1,431,958Blanche Kelso Bruce Academy Total

Clara B. Ford Academy(SDA)82996

Vista Maria Clara B. Ford School 189 306,501

189 306,501Clara B. Ford Academy(SDA) Total

ACE Academy82998

Spectrum Juvenile Justice Services Calumet Center 150 243,255

150 243,255ACE Academy Total

WEXFORD

Cadillac Area Schools83010

Missaukee Co. Sheriff Dept. 4 6,487

4 6,487Cadillac Area Schools Total
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State Totals

Notes:

5,208 8,445,796

12/07/12 Reduced the following allocation due to incorrect counts submitted on survey:  

   72000- Roscommon County Juvenile Detention Home

12/07/12 Calculated allocation for the following due to oversight in initial allocation process:  

  37010- Isabella County Non-Secure Detention Home

01/17/13 Reduced allocation for the following due to incorrect counts submitted:  

  56010- Midland County Jail

01/24/13 Calculated allocation for the following:  

  29050- Saginaw Couty Sheriff's Department

02/05/13 Calculated allocation for the following:  

  09000- The Lutheran Home

03/13/13 Calculated allocation for the following:  

  33020- Ingham County Jail

04/17/13 Calculated allocation for the following:  

  82752- Capstone Academy

05/30/13 Updated allocations for the following:  

  41922- Lighthouse Academy

       Decreased Woodcliff Campus (42,164)

       Increased Dawes Campus 34,574, East Campus 3,795, and Kentwood Campus 3,795

  82750- Wolverine Academy 

       Decreased St. Judes (43,454)

       Increased Wolverine Shelter Center 43,454
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